

#### **Materials Management**

Purchasing Department 1010ld Venice Road, Osprey, FL 34229 Phone 941-486-2183 • Fax 941-486-2188 SarasotaCountySchools.net

#### MEMORANDUM

**TO:** Members of the School Board

**Lori White, Superintendent** 

Mitsi Corcoran, Chief Financial Officer

FROM: Carol A. Lichon, CPPO, Director of Materials Management

TITLE: APPROVAL TO RE-AWARD BID #17-0380 FOR STC - FIRE

SCIENCE ACADEMY BREATHING APPARATUS

Bids to provide 'STC - Fire Science Academy Breathing Apparatus' were received on July 12, 2016 and awarded to Fisher Scientific Company, LLC (Fisher Science Education Business Unit) on August 16, 2016. The bid is being re-awarded to Municipal Emergency Services, Inc., due to Fisher Scientific Company, LLC (Fisher Science Education Business Unit) withdrawing their bid for incorrect pricing. The funds for these purchases are contained in the Internal Account lab fees collected from students.

# **Requested by:**

Todd Bowden

"Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in Section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the protest bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under Chapter 120. Florida Statutes."

Posting Date: 10/11/2016

#### Fiscal Impact:

Not to exceed \$60,502.28

**Recommended Motion:** That the bid to provide 'STC - Fire Science Academy Breathing Apparatus' be re-awarded to Municipal Emergency Services, Inc., in an amount not to exceed \$60,502.28, be approved as presented.

## THE SCHOOL BOARD OF SARASOTA COUNTY, FLORIDA

TA	BULAT	TION FOR STC - FI	RE SCIENCE ACADEMY BREATHING APPARATUS - BID #17-0	•		OPENED JULY	12, 2016 AT 2:00 P.M.
Brands and models listed on the bid form have been pre-evaluated and meet the educational and instructional requirements of the SBSC. Alternate items will not be accepted. Bids will only be accepted on original "Scott Safety" brand units to meet any local, state, and federal requirements for the use of this equipment.  MANUFACTURER: SCOTT SAFETY, 4320 GOLDMINE ROAD, MONROE, NC 28110					Fisher Scientific Company LLC (Fisher Science Education Business Unit) WITHDREW BID		
Item	Qty	Part No.	Description	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	16		2.2 Air Pak 75 with standard harness, EZ-Flo regulator, standard hose, no EBSS, no airline, with PASS, no case.  Manufactured by Scott Safety. NO SUBSTITUTE	\$3,230.57	\$51,689.12	\$4,767,94	\$38,143.52
2	2	201215-01	AV-3000 HT FACE PIECE, small, with Kevlar harness. Manufactured by Scott Safety. NO SUBSTITUTE	\$185.50	\$371.00	\$273.76	\$547.52
3	16	201215-02	AV-3000 HT FACE PIECE, medium, with Kevlar harness. Manufactured by Scott Safety. NO SUBSTITUTE	\$185.50	\$2,968.00	\$273.76	\$4,380.16
4	2	201215-03	AV-3000 HT FACE PIECE, large, with Kevlar harness. Manufactured by Scott Safety. NO SUBSTITUTE	\$185.50	\$371.00	\$273.76	\$547.52
5	16	804101-01	Cylinder and valve assembly, aluminum, 2216 psi, 30 minutes. Manufactured by Scott Safety. NO SUBSTITUTE	\$341.45	\$5,463.20	\$450.35	\$7,205.60
EXTENDED PRICE TOTAL				\$60,862.32		\$50,824.32	
MANUFACTURER'S WARRANTY INFORMATION: Please list the manufacturer's warranty that is offered for the equipment listed above.				10 years for defects in materials and workmanship. Standard mfr's warranty.		10 year for manufacturer defects.	
Notes:				pricing. Priced two per box for 8 boxes for a total of 16 Air Paks total of 16		Proced two per by total of 16 Ai	Two unit pricing, pox for 8 boxes for a r Paks for Item 1. extension errors.

# THE SCHOOL BOARD OF SARASOTA COUNTY, FLORIDA

TABULATION FOR STC - FIRE SCIENCE ACADEMY BREATHING APPARATUS - BID #17-0380

OPENED JULY 12, 2016 AT 2:00 P.M.

Brands and models listed on the bid form have been pre-evaluated and meet the educational and instructional requirements of the SBSC. Alternate items will not be accepted. Bids will only be accepted on original "Scott Safety" brand units to meet any local, state, and federal requirements for the use of this equipment.  MANUFACTURER: SCOTT SAFETY, 4320 GOLDMINE ROAD, MONROE, NC 28110				Municipal Emergency Services, Inc.		
Item	Qty	Part No.	Description	Unit Price	Extended Price	
1	16	X3212021000202	2.2 Air Pak 75 with standard harness, EZ-Flo regulator, standard hose, no EBSS, no airline, with PASS, no case.  Manufactured by Scott Safety. NO SUBSTITUTE	\$3,211.03	\$51,376.48	
2	2	201215-01	AV-3000 HT FACE PIECE, small, with Kevlar harness. Manufactured by Scott Safety. NO SUBSTITUTE	\$184.37	\$368.74	
3	16	201215-02	AV-3000 HT FACE PIECE, medium, with Kevlar harness. Manufactured by Scott Safety. NO SUBSTITUTE	\$184.37	\$2,949.92	
4	2	201215-03	AV-3000 HT FACE PIECE, large, with Kevlar harness. Manufactured by Scott Safety. NO SUBSTITUTE	\$184.37	\$368.74	
5	16	804101-01	Cylinder and valve assembly, aluminum, 2216 psi, 30 minutes. Manufactured by Scott Safety. NO SUBSTITUTE	\$339.90	\$5,438.40	
EXTENDED PRICE TOTAL				\$60,502.28		
		URER'S WARRAN r the equipment list	ITY INFORMATION: Please list the manufacturer's warranty that ed above.			
Notes	:			_	nnit pricing. Priced two per box for otal of 16 Air Paks for Item 1.	

# THE SCHOOL BOARD OF SARASOTA COUNTY, FLORIDA

TABULATION FOR STC - FIRE SCIENCE ACADEMY BREATHING APPARATUS - BID #17-0380 OPENED JULY 12, 2016 AT 2:00 P.M.

Brand instru accept	ds and models listed on the actional requirements of the oted on original "Scott Saite use of this equipment.	ne bid form have been pre-evaluated and meet the educational and the SBSC. Alternate items will not be accepted. Bids will only be sety" brand units to meet any local, state, and federal requirements SAFETY, 4320 GOLDMINE ROAD, MONROE, NC 28110			Fisher Scientific Company LLC (Fisher Science Education Business Unit) WITHDREW BID		
Item	Qty Part No.	Description	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	
Warranty Service will be provided from the following location:					Mon	roe, NC	
Servi	ce Company Name		Thermo Fisher Scientific		Scott Safety		
Servi	ce Address		5907-D Hampton Oaks Parkway		4320 Goldmire Road		
			Tampa, FL 33610		Monroe, NC 28110		
Servi	ce Telephone		813-630-0932		800-2 <mark>47</mark> -7257		
Servi	ce Fax				/		
Service Contact				Rick Keddy			
Contact			Brett Ortengren		Lydia Mateling		
Address			SW 104 Loop		4500 Turnberry Dive		
			Ocala, FL 34476		Halnover Park, IL 60133		
Phone			352-256-4925		800-955-1177		
Fax					800-9	955-0740	
Federal ID#				23-2942737		2942737	
Email				brett.ortengren @thermofisher.com		fse.bids@thermofisher.com	

## TABULATION FOR STC - FIRE SCIENCE ACADEMY BREATHING APPARATUS - BID #17-0380

instrue accept for the	ctional ted on e use o	requirements of the original "Scott Safe fithis equipment.	e bid form have been pre-evaluated and meet the educational and e SBSC. Alternate items will not be accepted. Bids will only be ety" brand units to meet any local, state, and federal requirements SAFETY, 4320 GOLDMINE ROAD, MONROE, NC 28110	Municipal Emergency Services, Inc.		
Item	Qty	Part No.	Description	Unit Price	Extended Price	
Warra	nty Se	rvice will be provid	ed from the following location:			
Servi	ce Com	npany Name		Municipal Emergency Services, Inc.		
Servi	ce Addı	ress		3789 62nd Avenue North		
				Pinellas Park, FL 33781		
Servi	ce Tele	phone		727-521-2135		
Servi	ce Fax			727-525-1819		
Servi	ce Cont	tact		David Dickens		
Conta				Nathaniel T. Schmidt		
Addre	ess			3789 62nd Avenue North		
				Pinell	as Park FL 33781	
Phone	Э			727-521-2135		
Fax				727-525-1819		
Feder	al ID#			65-1051374		
Email				nschmidt@mesfire.com		
				Recorded by: Carol Geh	nrdes	
				Witnessed by: JoAnn Jo	pyce	